

Heart of the Community Award

is presented to

Posh Pets Rescue

Mission: To rescue animals in need, temporarily care for them in Posh Pets Rescue facilities or their dedicated foster network and find them loving adoption matches. Post Pets Rescue believes that every pet, no matter the breed, age, origin, or history, is worthy of a Posh life.

When Jaspan Schlesinger LLP partner Leslie Feifer lost her dog Maggie Moo in August 2021 her house became eerily quiet. Leslie knew she needed another dog to fill the void, so she adopted her pit bull Butterscotch from Posh Pets Rescue. Leslie was so impressed with their work in rescuing animals and the incredible volunteers that she plans to get involved and volunteer as well.



L to R: Melissa McClellan, Shelter Director and Secretary of Posh Pets Rescue, Leslie Feifer, Jaspan Schlesinger LLP